Examination of Stevenage Borough Council Local Plan 2011-2031 - Stage 2 hearings

Hearing Programme V3 20.2.17

Venue: Ibis Forum Conference Suite, Ibis Hotel, Danestrete, Stevenage SG1 1EJ
Phone: 01438-779955

Participants:

Stevenage Borough Council

341498 CPRE

341653 Home Builders Federation
Matter 6 General Housing Policies
Participants:

Stevenage Borough Council

922492 Bellway/Miller (Savills)
341653 Home Builders Federation

Date Morning session 10am Afternoon session 2pm

Week 2 | Inspectors Opening Matter 7 Affordable Housing
Day 1 Matter 11 Community Facilities
Tues 21 | Matter 4 General Matters Matter 14 Neighbourhood Plans
February

Participants:
Stevenage Borough Council
Matter 7 - Affordable Housing

773057 RPF Developments (Iceni)

976805 Bragbury End Sports LLP ( Iceni)

922492 Bellway/Miller Homes (Savills)

772897 Taylor Wimpey/Persimmon (Barton Willmore)

Matter 11 - Community Facilities

341380 East and North East Herts NHS Trust (Barton Willmore)
975728 Hertfordshire County Council (Estates)

969673 Origin Housing (Savills)

405069 North Hertfordshire District Council

922051 Friends of Forster Country

922156 Pigeon Investments

Matter 14 - Neighbourhood Plans




Matter 9 Retail and Town Centre

Week 2 | Reserve
Day 2 Participants:
Wed 22
February Stevenage Borough Council
970870 Welwyn Hatfield Borough Council
Matter 8 Gypsies, Travellers and Showpeople
Stevenage Borough Council
Week 2 | Matter 10 Employment Matter 12 Natural & Historic Environment
Day 3 Matter 13 Drainage/waste/flooding and pollution
Thurs 23
February | Participants: Participants:

Stevenage Borough Council

405069 North Hertfordshire District Council
341498 CPRE
970870 Welwyn Hatfield Borough Council

Stevenage Borough Council

Matter 12

922051 Friends of Forster Country
341498 CPRE

974000 Historic England

922492 Bellway/Miller Homes (Savills)
342129 Ramblers Association

Matter 13

922051 Friends of Forster Country

922156 Pigeon Investments

976042 Hertfordshire County Council (Health)




Week 2
Day 4
Fri 24
February

Matter 5 Green Belt

Participants:

Stevenage Borough Council

975223
342129
341822
922051
342647
341498
922156

Mr. Norgan

Ramblers Association
Miss. Ashby

Friends of Forster Country
Edward Pugh

CPRE

Pigeon Investments

Matter 5 Green Belt

Participants:

Stevenage Borough Council

975223
342129
341822
922051
342647
341498
922156

Mr. Norgan

Ramblers Association
Miss. Ashby

Friends of Forster Country
Edward Pugh

CPRE

Pigeon Investments




