Examination of Stevenage Borough Council Local Plan 2011-2031 – Stage 2 hearings

Hearing Programme V3 20.2.17

Venue: Ibis Forum Conference Suite, Ibis Hotel, Danestrete, Stevenage SG1 1EJ Phone: 01438-779955

Date	Morning session 10am	Afternoon session 2pm
Week 2 Day 1 Tues 21 February	Inspectors Opening Matter 4 General Matters	Matter 7 Affordable Housing Matter 11 Community Facilities Matter 14 Neighbourhood Plans
	Participants:	Participants:
	Stevenage Borough Council	Stevenage Borough Council
	341498 CPRE 341653 Home Builders Federation Matter 6 General Housing Policies	Matter 7 - Affordable Housing 773057 RPF Developments (Iceni) 976805 Bragbury End Sports LLP (Iceni) 922492 Bellway/Miller Homes (Savills)
	Participants:	772897 Taylor Wimpey/Persimmon (Barton Willmore)
	Stevenage Borough Council 922492 Bellway/Miller (Savills) 341653 Home Builders Federation	Matter 11 - Community Facilities341380East and North East Herts NHS Trust (Barton Willmore)975728Hertfordshire County Council (Estates)969673Origin Housing (Savills)405069North Hertfordshire District Council922051Friends of Forster Country922156Pigeon Investments
		Matter 14 - Neighbourhood Plans

Week 2 Day 2 Wed 22 February	Reserve	Matter 9 Retail and Town Centre Participants: Stevenage Borough Council 970870 Welwyn Hatfield Borough Council Matter 8 Gypsies, Travellers and Showpeople Stevenage Borough Council
Week 2 Day 3 Thurs 23	Matter 10 Employment	Matter 12 Natural & Historic Environment Matter 13 Drainage/waste/flooding and pollution
February	Participants:	Participants:
	Stevenage Borough Council 405069 North Hertfordshire District Council 341498 CPRE 970870 Welwyn Hatfield Borough Council	Stevenage Borough Council Matter 12 922051 Friends of Forster Country 341498 CPRE 974000 Historic England 922492 Bellway/Miller Homes (Savills) 342129 Ramblers Association
		<i>Matter 13</i> 922051 Friends of Forster Country 922156 Pigeon Investments 976042 Hertfordshire County Council (Health)

Week 2 Day 4	Matter 5 Green Belt	Matter 5 Green Belt
Fri 24 February	Participants:	Participants:
	Stevenage Borough Council	Stevenage Borough Council
	 975223 Mr. Norgan 342129 Ramblers Association 341822 Miss. Ashby 922051 Friends of Forster Country 342647 Edward Pugh 341498 CPRE 922156 Pigeon Investments 	 975223 Mr. Norgan 342129 Ramblers Association 341822 Miss. Ashby 922051 Friends of Forster Country 342647 Edward Pugh 341498 CPRE 922156 Pigeon Investments